The Delta Controls Model 626 is a target
actuated flow switch, it is equipped with a body
that fits into and becomes part of the pipeline. It
is used to detect very low flow rates in offshore
deluge firewater piping systems.
The Model 626 is equipped with a “fitted” target
that nearly fills the inside area of the in-line
pipeline body under no flow conditions.  The

GPM
LPM
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Actuation Flow Rate:  Calibrated to within 10%
closer optional
Output Switch:  1 or 2 Micro style
Switch Operating:  -50 to +220F (-45 to 105C)
Switch Contact Configuration:  SPDT or DPDT
Switch Contact Material & Rating:
   Metal oxide; 5 amp at 240 VAC or 24 VDC
                Gold; 1 amp at 24 VDC (for IS use)
Output Switch Failsafe Position: Spring loaded inside
conduit connection housing
Terminals:  Copper nickel-plated; clamp type;
wire up to 12 AWG (2.1MM)
Housing:  304 S.S., O-Ring sealed; 3 / 4” NPT or
20mm; Class 1, Division 1, Groups BCD &
4X, CSA, NRTL/C; IP67, CE
Body Gasket::  Metal spiral; PTFE seal
Studs and Bolts:  A-193BB, A-194; stainless steel
Options:  Any modification or change required by the
service or installation
SWITCH
ACTION * AT
FLOW RATE
PIPE SIZE - SHOWN FOR ANSI SCHEDULE 40
2” 3” 4” 6”
GPM LPM GPM LPM GPM LPM GPM LPM
ACTUATE MIN 3.0 11.4 4.8 18.2 8.5 32.1 17.5 66.2
* (1) Switch Point is normally selected to detect that a single nozzle is
discharging; but it can be calibrated for higher flow rates as required
 (2) Based on seawater at STP; 77(25C) and 1 Bar
PIPELINE
(ANISI SHOWN)*
PIPELINE CONNECTION
150# RF BUTTWELD
SIZE DIM INCH MM INCH MM
2”
“LL”